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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION :OF FORM 114’ B

N =T
Ta s

v N

1. Forms 114-B are to be pnppared by Registrétion Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwardéd<toﬁAreéﬁsuperyisbr'qho will -acgomplish paragraph 2 and

PRy

return all three copies to Headquarteré$§ﬁmericé%,Qrgveg;ggg;gtration Servité:
2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accoﬁ%iiﬁiédiﬁyhﬁégiéﬁ??%féﬁ”ﬁ}anch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.; "in Europe. )

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16; Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement ?o this effect will be made on these forms.




/IE Ot 208 A-C
(Sarlsen, Charles) June 22, 1929.

Avenue '
mmx-ﬂ-wmmm the late Private
Charles Carlsen, Co. D, 312th Inf, o o

For The Quartermaster Gemeral:

7 JORN T, HARRIS, . |
Major, Qe M. Corps, | /{ﬂr/ |
i - Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCM

IN REPLY REFER TOMA-C M 1929
Garlpen, Charles it R

Myy Axol Nelsen,
415 Undcrclif” AW.,
Ed{_',mtﬁl' 8 We Jo

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make 2 pilgrimage to

these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the ... K
g SReLs o friend of the
late Private Charles Carlsen, Co, D, 3i8th Iauf,, wlose reweins ere now
intorred in the 58, Mihiol Americen Cemsbery, Thiauoourt, MMourthe-ote
Moselle, Franee,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
vy a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
pareﬁtis to’ the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was gurvived by a widow who hes since remarried it is also requested
that a statement,_to that effect be made. ;

Pz =
'L & For:§our reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
ng;ﬁOBtaE@- :X

HTS

.
™

Fgé%The Quartermaster General,

' \ ¥ \
ey T A

i) S5 Very truly yours ." = Lo /
/ e "1.(3,«(;,?/ e~

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.



GRAVE LOCATION BLANK. | KWy o P

»

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

< 7T ). (7] Y o s fti%a/l/( v
/) (Surname.) (Number.) _(L‘irst Name and Initials.)

A i /}j/ﬂﬁf

(Rank.) (Organization.)

A

PLACE OF BURTALL ...t enitiinitaaieranecaencetconcness

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify elearly what map is used. )

(ki o :
Wl Gricrun 7 mem . 36 b d 240 65

GRAYE NUMBER.. .o Gl e, o Sl e e
. i . 0{_1/ :
HOW MARKED : Name Peg?....... et aat Crosst.. £/ 2/,

Headboard?. ........... Bottle?. ...... S
IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

Was one buried with bodyf.. Gl a AN SRS, D gL le! '

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?...(.. " 01—/‘-’7/)—-) ......... 2,

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
ghould bhe given here :

REPORTED BY :

(Signature and Rank of _Rc;po;ting Officer.)
This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

. el ]
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK
,"i ! H-“\
-~} LOC '\"I‘ION OF THE GRAVE OF
/0 - e - .’."j y/
Mm«. T ./.. e S AR i o
(Surname.) {(Number.) (First Name and Initials.)
5 - -

...... /\J)/'f/ﬂ"'
(Rank.) (Organiz: 1{‘u|r )
DATE OF BURIAL. /Ja--/"u.{f. : ré,zf CTATAE i
PLACE-OF BURIAL:. )i . Pato. Stcnd .

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify c]car]\ wlmt m-a.p is used.

HOW MARKED: NamePeg?..... . t’.'rrms'.’%ﬁa.

Headhoard? ....... B S RottIoT

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was ;onc buried with body ’W ........ e B, TRl Sase]

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker? 7 =% s

If name unknown and t'l"s missing, deseription and marks
should be given here:

REPORTED BY:

Feo. U Wply oo .

(Signature andank of Reporting Olhc(.l)
This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. Q., A. . I,



GWR.3, FORM NO. _ lacr  NEUFCHATEAU
Date 2nd., June, 1919

REPORT OF IDISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of:

Name : CARLSON, Charlie Number : 1751745
Rank: Unkn Organization: Unkn
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group | Unit
Disinterred (Date) a From: (Give completa location)
28th., April, 1919 Grave #44 B. As Cty. VIEVILLE, M. ot M,

Map, 52 Ne E. Eo 366.8 N. 240,65

P

Reburied (Date) in: (Give complete location)_f')1 \

28+th. , April, 1919 Grave #142 Sectlon #8 Plot #3 .=

i 1 & 1

THIAUCOURT. M, et Il

———— &

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintermert

Burial fair,  Body buried in blankets Body badly decompoged.

Was one identification tag found upon the body? No

What other means of identification were fougabﬁfyghe body? None
or :

- Supervised by: __ Lts Scotte 1.

TS PN
11k

Note ;

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be pranptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct as is required by G.0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, no-
tation whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

H. ROSENTHAL
and Lieut. Q.M.G.U.S.A.
GHDo C.Ox Group Unit
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WALE
Carlsen Charles

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER® GENerAL
WASHINGTON

DATEH February 8, 1930

RANK SERIAL CIGAITIZATION
Pvt 1751745 Co D 3l2th Inf

DATE OF DEATH

Sept 20 1918

STATE New Jersey CTY. 0. 1233 GRAVE 28 ROV 15 BIOCK B
Check relatiouship Livin; ~ Deceased
‘OTTLR (JM e ,,_,...E'-:.::. : / : : . ‘.’ : / "
—r—" ’ 4 : H :; AL A, ; /7
STEPTOTITR (Foxr phe - Shode it R . o4 IREY”
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WAR DEPARTMENT " /
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ! i
WASHINGTON f
o 2T At
QM 293 A-C Fin N tA AAlY
REPLY REFER TO / LA \ e May 31, 1929.

Carlsen, Charles

7 ¥ ST i

Mr. Axel Nelson,
415 Undercliff Ave,,
Edgewater, N. J.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the friend of the
late Private Charles Carlsen, Co. D, 312th Inf,, whose remeins are now
interred in the St, Mihiel American Cemetery, Thiaucourt, Meurthe-et-
Moselle, France.

Will you please advise thisc office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postagse.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN
! Major,
2 incls. Aspistant.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.

/ E > i / h'g\‘) ¢ ‘<}’/Hﬁ/ St
(J A AAAY e /



AG 2UL Curlsen, Charlee
(11-12=-20)7% November 14, 1926e

23 >
' The Juartermaster uenoral,
l udadiuotlon' D.(JO

Lo The records of tnis office show that Charles Carlsem, Army
cerial 1,701,745, rrivate, Compauny "D", 3l2th Infantry, was killed

in action veptember 20, 1918.

Burial place.

Se It is roquested tnat this office be furnished any information
| avallable from the records of your office relative to the permanent
‘ place of burlal of this soldier, axd also the names and addresses

of any relatives.

By order or the tecretary of ar:

FOLL J
i» .-b.\\} _".; .e.’.. 1\[’ D&J{‘QU
x) A ".:‘._a_;,_’}," X :
ki 4r w-’?_{/ 7 _"\L“i"‘; s Adjutant Genoral..
'!:-‘ ® 'f'—:..‘_l"”‘.:‘. "f:'..’
i ,'2:"{.-“\1. "
. / TETTT
| o QU 298 AsGs
, | (Carlsem, lst Ind,

The recoxds of this m&u ghow thai Charles Jarlsen, late private, !
Go. D, 312th Infantry, is buried in Grave 23, Row 15, Block B, Bt. -
iihiel Awerican Oemetory, Pranse. His emergency addvess was Pmil Nelson
\ | (friend), 29 River Btyy Rdgewster, N.J. Another addvess given was M, Axel |
5 Wm (ﬁicﬂfk ‘IVWI-“‘ Ave., mﬁ‘l’. Neds |

Le Vs REDINGTON,
Major, Q-H.O.,,
Assistant,

y Var-
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OM 293 A-C : ]
Carlsen, Charles March 24, 1924.

Mr. Axel Nelson,
415 Undercliff Avemue,
Edgewater,
New Jersey. |

Dear Sir: /

The (Quartermaster General desires that receipt be acknowledged of
your kind letter of March 13th, 1924.

@ is regretted to have to Anform you that efforts of the Depart- by
ment to locate the relatives of the late Private Charles Carlsen, Company D,
312th Infantry, have been without resulfs.

This office communicated with The Aljutant General, and the Dirsctor

- of the Veterans' Bureau, Washington, D. C., and a report was received from

them that no record could be found of the relatives of Private Carlsen.
The soldier gave your nams as his only emergency address, and did not mention
any relatives.

Very traly yours, |

- 4 |
G\-:";'-‘-ff.ﬁ VaAve |
& Ly - J
. R. L. FOSTER, TR W T
QUL Assistant. FED 4
y Y t% i |

:e".
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Vet. Bureau-3/21/2%.

Unable to locate any beneficiarye.

byt
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WAR DLEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE
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Carlsen, - Charlas ) 11,751,745 Dup.- '
1 T“-_"rﬁ-ﬂ;hzuue,) N 1(‘h;-i.~'t:-.‘n Il-.'.;.‘-r-ll-‘-[;!‘fllll.) i ".\nny serial number, ) |
* JByb. Co. Dy 312th Ini.* -

(Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deccased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? .

(Yes or no.)
If remaine are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
It you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to recelve rema’ns,) { Lxpress oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(‘\'u;nbvr and street,) (City or town.) (State.) |

(Sign here)

2 N,
(Number and street or rural route.) ((?i 7, Lown, or post oflice,) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—m3

- J



QM 293 A-C

CARLSEN, Charles ZTvt.

March 5, 1924

Mr. Axel Nelson, J :
415 Undercliff Aveq.,
Bdgewater, H. J. o) MRS : : ' -
The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
tPame Shedosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This American military cemetery is one of these to be maine
! tained by the United States for all time in Europe, Each grave will
pe marked by a headsitone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division,  organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he ceme. Headstones will be placed ai all graves in connection
with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost réverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very iruly yoﬁrs,

1-Incl. "Assistant,

MFK
Record cardy

Re L, FOSTER oK







G.R.S. FORM #114-A. ¥ STATION _ Thiaucvurt ,France,

To be prepared in triplicate.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found‘up?P éxhum;tion of body
1. Name _ . __. o ARLS(?J-_{,___C,}A&;C;L_B_S ........... 10, Hamel o A CE O+ - -
2. No. BTGB e TLodi WO o 08 e ot e
3. Rank_________ Wl . TR 12. Rank PR A L BT
o AT Co.D 3lzth Inf, R FRNC) (0t 2 ST S AT s
. i oo 14, /() ADEDY - 30 LIRC W < [
6N CED; ‘K.I.A.'_ (b) D.B. H@_e_ ______

Discrepancy found upon ﬁisinterhent

?. GravesNot o }%? ______ 566 s ) § _______ 15, Grave iNo#® . A TN Secf: ______________
: 5

CL T T g S Row, TR iy ot i g

18. Cemetery St,Mihiel Amer, 19. Commune or w@ Thisucourt

20, 8Deptrror WCounty. b . .4 R e A IR COUN VLY. it RRaNae;, MY " rae

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. C‘ode 1\101_de _________________________________________________________________

23, Disinterred (Date) _Angald,.1922. BV .beWaT8EEATE ..o oo .

4. Inscription on grave marker:

Name CARLSON,Cherles . ... _ . ___ SenialyNo Sl 7OINAD. = 1o SRl e, =
Rank __________ 2!;2 __________________________________ Orga‘nizatiOn.-c_ﬂjn.c-_zlz.t]]__m_g ____________
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? No . On body? _ No... ..
4 Signature Junior Technicalmiggihs;{é.-ri;o
Il tH a .n'.‘i.lb in
PREPARATION h ; :
1Y

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

2

28, Nature of burial Wooden box end uniform .. ... ... ...
29, Any diecrepancy néﬁed upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? 7 R0 N g e .
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Auga.l4d 1922 By.éf.w..ii‘agggxi; _______
R ;8
.@3’,0 b -
Fo\Cacket sealed BY i A B DG GEET e i _

B v _ o
{ﬂf Signature of Embalmer, (SUpervisoz')_______% // (%7‘??’"(% 4

B A W.rageart

s Mo e i e e



Q

i :
SHIPMENT,  (Show actual marking of box.) Box Now s rmue 2802 i e i
32. Designation of body: .
|

N0 b , o ghgzlgg_gﬂglggg __________________________ Serial No. 1751745 1
RATKCEE N . . N A Organization_ _ ____.COsD 412th Infls . .. ... S |

33. Consigned to:

_______ _AugA14‘h1aaa"h"3y"négﬁﬁﬁaagﬁziﬂnuuu_

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)

35. I hereby certify that all the foregeing operations w
accomplished under my immediate supervision and tha
is correct.

e conducted and

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector mers 1828 10
REN e s e & EO%"GI‘S 1St Lt;:?"lij‘(?_' ----------
_______________________________________________________ Bons oy . Shadl . S5 U] |
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)____i ADE:oilid il R ) e S T |
TORPOINIL 0F 'CONcentrataion s e uenuiueipn i e £ T R RS C VN s et i R _
1) (Name)
BONVOVerw g, B 05 LT it SignatureRShippingSOF T cOTLu i’ FUEN S MUREE o " [
|
38ka Recelved¥at RailheadBorf Pointiofr@oncentratilon: sabDavenss S i i S ?
BysGER:S Representative it ol ot larar o oot i e S = ceansecs /
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ... _________ __ ___ |
To Permanent Cemetery ?t:mil}:}e_l.&mer.l%.?)_ﬁThial“lcou:r:‘_b Fra '
; (Name )
CONV OY.e Haltat Sty i s Pt 05, 80 Signature Shipping Officer.
JeJd PO
40. Received: Date % eaae - -a- RRE T R o
G.R.S. Repfesentative ________________________ el S A AN T P
41. Reinterred, ___. é_ ug 9___1.%,_1_93_;2_ .........................................................................................
(Date)
42. Grave No. 28 . i R IR o Sl S VN el o)L Mg T TR
43, EEOGX Bke B et i S R R L N

G.R.S. Reprexe;s-,rltal.‘r,wf1 B- Dev*ey--l*.st i‘tﬂﬁﬁ



G- R. §. Form. No. 16-A place LBige « ourt, France
RBRORT OF DISNTERUENT AND RBBURIAL 0, sogucs neisme.
L. REMAINS OF.. CAR 4—*—¢'l" Cherles . . ° ' _ SERIAL NUMBER ... 1751745.....,.._.._.__
RaNk .- Pvb ORGANIZATION CO° U» 512'__-bh Inf" NN ) o S LRI
= Disinterred (date) : g From (give complete location) :
August 14,1922 Gr. 142 Sec 8 Plot & Cem 1233
By Group o a2 Unitilidenl S0 g el sl e v b ol i L
3. Reburied{date): Augs. 14 192 In (give complete location)i,. = oy o B How 15
O A AL BN, 5
By : Group. . Reburial RIS 917 | I_.‘.}'j..li.lzi\f-QLUI‘ié.Oiiiiffé]lfl:lli%lﬁé,.C.i.':...e.._
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :* 5
Wooden box and uniform. Badly (1900111}9059(1 HOEHUT O 8, 447 NGOt BT
unrecognlaableo
5. (@) {(Ienti[iczltion tags : Buried with body ? el On grave marker 2 S

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
Co. D. Sleth Inf on collaer Orn.

6.~ What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

() Height (actual measurement) impossible TO. det.

Wi ; -3 0
() Weight (estimated)

oAt T | -do . MBL

¢). Hair—Color,..... LS o R R : : : \a
It ( } \ -

Quantity stk LS et
Charactoristics . =ao0 1
() [lair on lfm'.e—{jr.J]m' I -dO
I Location . e o AR H.._?QO_

Quantity . ~d0
'(m- Permancnt  marks on 'Iir}:l_\" (old scars. peculiarifies,

or missing parts) . n_one_ Vi ible

5,5 12 migsing before death -
9 eavi w. 30 missing after death,

22 23 24125 26, 27

£

(_{J Waounds or missing part=s (received at time of casnalty)
gone visibles '

A T S Gl

7. Disinterment Y A 7 sy
supervised by 2/ /‘/' & /f/-/ 7 ., Approved:

J J Pou ers

A W Taggert (Title)

& Reburial . : 7 :
supet vised ]-’.Y Gt i/ L“:.,K; A R AppLoved Qf‘:“\"{_ g7 Au R
i L Kramep e S b.,
1 8r ‘ F2e ...llle e‘; Iste Lt _f.'.Ll
' wWhbie .
conecentration /



-

INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

. Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corvesponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 14, in case no means of identification
en body.

L. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which fhe body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinferment. ?

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden ]g(-)"x, etfe. )

. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
hody was originally buried—in a (th!\ei box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible. y

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on gcrave marker
by reporting “ Yes' or ‘““No’. - - 3

(4) State wheiher or not body appears to have bh2en a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order: receipts, ‘
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all informafion which it is thou"l:t migzht
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6 Give all information as.to body description-and dental chart as nearly corvrectly ase the
condition of the body will allow. Ifems (¢) and (/). under the body description are very important
and should be very complete. The dental thart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth fo he accountel for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning-at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are-arranged symmetrically
on either-side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or.canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). ‘An examination should be made and

findings - charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teetli, crowned teeth, bridge

work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

ok ip Lp :
MISSING TEETH AR All teeth missing through previous
S , extraction f:101 those dractured ov
i | displaced by recent wounds) should
L3 “be seratched out, thus :
3 . 7
CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of Innth'('l ahol PORCELAIN CROWN
"lni(l ;poreelain, or gold andporcelain), LD CROWN
thus :
Fr ~ B
BRIDGE WORK Blvek in solid the'erown of taoth (label e HeQURCERH BF?‘JODI_?)EBRIDGE
gold bridge,wold and poreelain bridge) | {
thu ¢ f )
) e R V¢ g Dyl
; ASIVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS Drvaw filling on tooth dl(tll.llt ly as 138 (?,QLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
: ! possible (l)lm k in and label gold, GOLD FILLING

silver, c¢ment), thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES) . Outline location and size ol cavity, - 4% ~DECAYED
shade in thus : 7

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate bloek in teeth attached and indicate
retaining elasps on natural teeth with (he word - elasp

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment aud the name and title of {he person
approving shme. , *

8. Show name ol person supervising the reburgal and thie namae arq title ol the person approving
saine. ‘ i '
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| OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIASTER GENTRAL S S e Ve B
3 O TTTRIAL DIVISION | o -
VERSEAS PROJECT SUB-SECTION SRR - W o
Hord ow C.TP.'JE“SLJ OJLCT SUB-3ECTION . Bty ,
NAIE OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE
ity a0 2/
h Carlson, Charles, Pvte 1233 -~ 52 2/3/21e
SERIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION

A 1751745 Co. D, 312th Inf.

Date of death - 9/20/18.

VAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION '

Sl W 1 ey DATE
Adjustment Department s
Date Y o231 Sl ' - : I'-._
M4IE O BENEFICT/ xRY ok RI‘-ILATI.ONSH"P

\id /5/22 "K/ // ey (\% ) Goor.Qddwes |
;‘addr ko -
s TR j R0
D7E ,.//:5 reny A !:/;f/,«:f’ v (Dot
T 5/109/1, A 4

(P




1223526

- - 4
———e e o)

June 7th,1921.
File No. 293.8 Cam.Div.Cor-Br.
Re: (Carlsen, Charles, Pvt.

Ser.lo. 1751745, Co.D,
312th Infantry.

Mr. Axel Nelson,
415 Undercliff Ave.,
Edgewater, N.J.

Dear Sir:-

! Your shipping inquiry dated April
13%h,1921, requesting that the remains of the deceased
'80ldier named above be 1eft in France for burial in
8 permmanent American Cemetery has been forwarded to
the Cemeterial Diviaion, Office of the Quartermaster
General, Waahington,n.c., for necessary action.

' The Cemeterial Division, Washington,
DeCo, will furnish you the grave location in the
permenent American Cemetery as soon as possible after
the body has been placed therein.

The Department desires %o renew its
previous expression of sympathy in your bereevement.

Byqauthority of the Quartermaster General :

>

E‘:‘, (=]
L Lt ki ReJie SHANNON,
: e ED Captain, Q.M. Corps ,
S A O0fficer in Charge.
......... dUN 7 1921
(ot r? BY:

o
Ol

o




G.R. 8. Form No. 120 <
STIPFING INQUIRY 1235-526 Jm

(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921)
WAR DEPARTMENT \!
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY S
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON

192
FROM: _ Chicf, Cometerial Dirision, ?;,Qﬂi{" Vu d«,r J}fw#ﬁf -
To: Mr. Emil HNelson, =gy Bl T

SussEor:  Remains of ... FYbeCharles Carlsen ger Fo. 1751745 Co. D 312 Inf
UBJECT': L i

The records of this office show that you have reguustedtthat the> Btﬂy:@th%bﬁe—"ﬁ@& made 1o

regqucst—for—the-disposition of —his—remsins— ¢ mey D% D6oT A

; A.‘ = 1" SR

bﬁi/)/}n/n LA ,{A/‘IAP‘JQ/(GEM ?il x( \
If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corré,ctmns on reverse side of this

sheet.
The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address i

(!;;iie Un\i‘lged f'gt%l,‘tes,

(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemete ié,“f«?l‘ (3).\]33, o
remain in Europe. I;,,,,g.-’.{} .

By authority of the Quartermaster General. A ] H D
A LIK ) /] lffolo‘nei‘l Qijl{ C.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body State in each case WHETHER or not these rela.tlves a.re STILLj
LIVING.

Was soldier married ? ()/La T

E

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.
= J A
; % { ShA
Soldier’s widow 9/6 o LS MA}_ . \\? \\jl
3 N F g
""" Y \ eV e e
Soldier’s children. 2Q/d o N «:/me N L
(Name oldest first.) ] \% 3 ,j\
\ 15

Tather %0‘-{/ vdm AL -\:\‘\- t
Mother. Q/CQ‘Z /{M AL y \ o

1 y TRy s ,

T e @Cn’f’{z /ZM Gttre \\!\ | Mooy oo . 'S
(Name old- ‘( ‘! ~ ‘i
estfirst) | g ) R .

Ni 3 N B e S
Sisters. MM / 3 N2 P, ) [ \\\\'}' \\‘\{ o -
Clytifil i St o
Date Lliz.a44 /1? % FEN Signature /%P—é/é ,?//,27 Q_VL: ___________

ﬁ(' //ZA’_z_/z/z &/

s e wé«ﬁo;_ﬁ

ImPORTANT.—CARE LY read instructigns before filling out this paper. 3—7860 (OVER.)

Address=/ /.5 %/7 olen M oles Relationship..-




i /) »

I, the undersigned, am the f}fl,.@zét_&.:‘?_/_eé:fz__;}_b&mm{i} nearest living next, pflméf ﬁhe{withm-na;n;i
: 'y By ;:“t'v‘ C_ ,

(Relationship.)

—

. 5 ‘
soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: MAIL UNIT
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)
1. As stated on first page of this sheet. : JUN d 192]
—-92. To.be-returned-to the U. S:and-shipped.to™ .. Crmetenial Divigion
= .
( =as Project S i
FLOTPOC N [y L (B, RABMORY) § G (o T 7 : R IRl |- T fos i R e ¢
3. To-be returned to the U.'S. and buried in = ... g National Cemetery.
4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.
| B

—

Signature... XN Col2 (_///Y/ o214

~ INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLI'NG OUT.

1. Tf definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery. bk ' ; :

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet. -

5. Tf there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY AﬁPOiNTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes anid act for them in this matter.

6. It YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. 1f YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relz-a.tlives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. iy

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid deiﬁy e 'éas.'o':(.,f o
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay nb Azl 3\ 4 ek T SRR

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. TUnder an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if 2 widow has remarried she forfeits her right,

and the next of kin as given above will make decision. WP




|
-
S ———— ‘

W
SoTD
<)

L

3¢ s y

7 W i o 77 S/

,

D TE G WPy el
%Q{fcfz/w alen /{( e /7MUL A
{h B :

%O,Q;M \7A/L

| JAZIL» Za//L L/]')LX«/‘-)“OC/&Q— Z (otco _QM&WQ
oo S22 S L eyl &?’W&C %«L O Oy
i/Z-ﬁVM- clﬁ&mwm/( UQ//LW_ éL/LL_G/Q
7 524/5, o gt Al et

M MJAM /d/ocaaaﬁeﬂ,a{/
J%OM cx//J@— e e R e e O %Aoéw

- ) X o /LM/{ jjm4mamw Pt ta
/@— O (jLMfdMOV\.«\JL. 7‘% ///E/e\*

./MKMW
%{/ﬁo& Oan fl/v\oucvék M /M///fm Mé%
’./g/(_; Zga— (Ao T M@\{/ /%e_
/3,{__, /(_/d/ ,e/éw

}
|



OFFICE OF THE NUARTERIASTER GENIRAL
SLIETTRIAL DIVISION
OVERS=AS PROJECT SUB=SECTION

Harl 0W Celle
NAM OF DECEASED SCLDIER CEMITERY NO. DATE

—— NS BN— i

———Caflson; CNTrras, Pvts

SERIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION

N I751735~ C0, 07 o2t Ims
Date of death = 9/20/18,
DR AR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
DﬁT‘-.B
RELATIONSHIP

ITNIE O BENEFICIARY

B e R —

Address

TT5/M09/Lm



e

COMPILA11ON OF DISPOSITION OF REMAw#«{S DATA

File i 17876

( | cS—
I. LocaTtiox INDEX C.-mn:\zﬁ ) l
(@) Name CALL S%IF.! _____ C h&_l:_r}'_e_s ________________ Ser. No. .1 ?51?45 _____ y 0B

® Rink BT Omuaiation .00 Do B1Z6h Ines |
(¢) Dateof death 9-20-18 (d) Cause of death ___K-)/A_ __________ CKR":{/—I?HG

II. RecistraTroN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) GraveNo. 142 Rowe gt 16 2 Plot, ... :é ________ Saciisi8iay TR, OB

() Emerg. Address ... Emile Nelgon, (Friend), 29 River St.,, Bdgewater,N.Jd.

III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases T i o D e (I CKR.(Z

L

o S VaWs | Al i’\‘ ,'\m » ,th) Py i) = ||

IV. A. G. O. DisrosrrioN CARD: 10 1S iy e R A AR s T T
(a¢) Name 1 L4 (D)W Relation NIy« i’ | ocfife SUpROPEINSE .
(¢) Address SN st L B T R VG R ARl b el ) i LT D o SR RO PR S
()P Remainstto beibroughteto! U S, 1 0 Mk A e ot I o 8 U ) S | L
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at S TRMEMII s slsitand
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of bodyin U. S. 7 IR, W T T
3 NPT, O Bt L I DIAT Ol S0 T NN o, itk 2 e X
N
TR 1y DR T N1 T A B G (R < ¢ Rt N i i N
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. %‘) et
SV I b i UMD R e T Ll B8 D N\ i
Examiner’s Initials SR DIl o A (s ALY D , 1920.
Q
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from N =
\ N
s & Gl AR AN e
RSN
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________
yh \—/}/lto

Examiner’s Initials

VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CorrRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: ... Dt 414 LSO
qu_m rRD £ a1, 0 .ﬂ._tff:__ [f L 'i"(q' a '.{3 £ '-:_:'__f_;i__'_’_'__"_,_; ____________________________________________________________
. ) iy
(&) "Cancellation! IYAIN0s Yererred: 10\ - Wiz, o o0 S0l e T e e g
N
_. B ¢ Ve
Examiner’s Initials - St 27 . Dafe sl ohim loe B8 L L ; 1&0.
COUNTRY France CeMETERY No. 1233 .- SHEET No. ___._.: 5 2@{{/ ..... S
'.‘-f
S AEE Y, Make Form No. 114 -
O Rnenaca Xpr &1 e ; e VR : °rm‘-§f1 } P,
£ M2y Ca L 2%
: I8 R s , P 4
MAR ) 15@“ 7 7 3 ‘@b\%l" ; 8 T
1 (& 1ITT UL L2 S %

\



JRECEIVELE

_ /«-:‘E"Iﬁ:\;\ ' MALL UNIT
VIR G SR A RIform N0, Sidanade - (ool sl v B0 IRGEE T S , 1020.
C JUN 91921
Typed b\’?“ ........ * AN ) , Checktd by . IS . B , 1920.
< eterial Divis:
VIII. FinaL Acriox: o (iijicc' Q?(_’:\_;m
JVeTRe? t Oub~oeTaor
MAR 18 1ucd cible. onj- tescr IS Talla . . .. e , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by 40
letter on h_ffﬂ..]s-gz!, 1920
AT TN OO T e T T R DT T A Ecc/
Sl "NOL: (P DS ety SO L AN S e
IX. CORRECTIONS
CIANGE OF ADVICE. ActioXx TAEREN.
Desires body be Lkt oo | et AR b S RN »
TEXaTa e o) Toaey eVl oyoregi o o il ot O e A 8, PN B UL BB | o o RO L T
___________________________________________________________________________ [ ey 0 e fee L RALS S AL S

X. SUSPENSION REMARKS: W/-z-/f}/f’jf#/mz‘_m%

e, C Al A




~Serial No, .4_! b ‘-js A
e 9—“...3-,- v

L A .D..l.S.Qr.qp.qnG.l. SERE. s .14
N s AL SCa s Bone et OO O
Romlce = .. o 5 3 PRy ] o). o

(VT [ ener aa 000 S AE S O0bE 005 30000 SI0R0C ol
Renorks
........... d"iuﬁ.:.a.._:.“;?ef:...‘_f_.?.f\

..........................................

.......... Discrepancies .............
NomlOl St s L R R
nonk

“J

lenarks

Lk 3 - ce
- = & - ap
NamOEEe. o5 Y el v TR

TITaR, - o mh s W e RO

s Mp e me e

nencrks

s.,.lssfz/mB N E 15
3, } ~4 J
o w("\ \‘E i



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF RENAINS DATA
File f 17876

SR

I. LOCATION INDEX CARD:@-®
(a) Name.. CIL L’&H .. .Charles T anaN o e T 1’?“1745 N 0B 7 |
(b) Rank....FP¥e Co. D, 312%h Inf. TYRs e

se v L NR L L., Organization .... ... 0 v iinne
Cause of

(¢c) Tate of deatf=20=18 death : K/'*1L

IT. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg., Card Inf, against Loc. Ind. Inf.):

(a) Grave N@AZ2...Row ...==....Plot....2..... Sect .. L PRYITL JDE
(b) Emerg. AddrcBanile Nelmon,. (Eviend), R9 jiver, .b.t.-.u hdsemte* Heds

y Qep- (3-9 »\) e /
IIT. Files of soldiers dying from contageous diseaBBS . u-..vivrarnrranas ?/. .....

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

L T I ] R ] [ R . LI R T S T I S I Y e R T R B
[ . . t 0 L] . O 3 - LI T T R S S I T I ] ] o L T e O e I S T T . . . L3
- L) LI L L R T I L A ) LI R I ) . “ LI ) . ) . . '

L I I I R T R L T I R B T IR ) TR R R I R T R e S T S R IR T B I 1l

(o DB O e o e el s o Ay g S
V. FOllCWlng advice forwarded to Europe by -(letter of tmnf'n*ittal o, 4%; Ikl i )

T A% T O e G L O e R O L SO G ) n n h s t? ......
Par. 2 Nut tn he returned @&ﬁw

L I I I O T T T T S I R T I Y LIS RRE TR SO TR o S L SR P T T A 5 S L T TR O Y B T T AR S T

VI, Form 115 forvarded to G.R.S. Hoboken, NuJ,..e.eus.s ot 4 VA T OO Jg9r |,

VII.SUPPLEMENTARY REQUISTS ;
Late of ° Relationship
B AR SO I C 0N e 4 e ¢ BT O TIETIIE 4 oo vt ekt Rt il qrtspd o g e St My i ey DI (S T Agtion.teken, .

LI I T T S B ] L I I I N I S S S T U S S LRI R Y oeok e oe
?Itt!!‘Ii‘l.'Il|Oiicoﬂllil.IrOll!Oi.i'lli|OO'I0I|O||.|’|.|‘|.I|||¢1|Q.ll|.||..llllci
L I T T T T S T T T T T T T T T S O O S T S S T T T T ST O T S T T T T S ST S T S T S TR T S S T S S T T T
T T T T T T T I T T T S T T R T S B B O I ]

LT T T S R T R B T I T R S T T R RNC R RN R T S I 2 T L IR B TN TR T T TS AL T I R T B A BRI R L S T I T I R R S S 1

I
VIII, Form 115 received from G.R.S, Hoboken, N.J.....(fr’..../..............192.

COUNTRY ' CEMETERY NO, SHEET NO.
G.R.5, WORM 115.A
Aupust , 1920

S/666/1NL 1288 526 .

France

PRIORITY 104
MAR .12 1991714 Rt



GRA” LOCATION ﬂLANIg: /

LOCATION OF THE GR \\']3 OI'

:fmf..wﬂ...[./’é.;. 0o 5. ’f&w‘f/l/ .....
/(Zurm.mc ) (Number. ) (1-1r3t ’\Tmnc and Initials.)

’_ - _
Tl et b B : :2)}/2 /fl%
O( Raaiy L (Or;lza {ontl)

DATE OF BURIAL...) .2/}t7. ...

PLACE OF BURTALI. .. -6t i s daneaarsenaonh dadanaiu.aio,

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
speeify clearly what map is nsed.L f o T

B _ 22 2
_j{{w ......... T 7es. 3l ) 2 b T

5 Vg / W 7—?;//
w7, g7 C/ / “.J. //‘y '3' 7 ((&ff///r/pz/k
W’ ......... //C) // ef |

HOW MARKED : Name Peg?.. £ o
‘ ’ "4

Headboard 3. /C :
7 [ =

IDENTIFICATION TAGS /’

Was one buried with boﬁy?..... W.' ...... a8

Was one fastened to ngine peg or
stake used as a grave marker?. > ;éf'ur PR N e

If name unknawm and tags mi

-gescnptmn u.nd marks
should be given here :

xngu,-f

‘REPORTED BY :

? {w‘uqs(i)iwucim (J/Kmkjﬂfvn, 3. Q/y’?‘«?

(Signature and Rank. of Reportmg Officer.)
Tlns portion to be forwarded to AdJ Gen’l,, G.H.Q., A.T.T.

L

L






)

s o

. of g 7 _,’
GR’ EL . cénoﬁ BLANK
. Lb.O‘k'l‘IO\' OF THE GRAVE ,OF
Cm&m 17517 4 o CQM!@%

va

PLAGE. OF BURTALS: .. 0 ...

(Give Cemetery,. Town and Department.) Map reference
-must specify clearly what map j

Cross?

stake used as a grave marker? Aer VA Aldig

If name unknown and tsgs@ dcscript;i{m and marks

should be given here:







| (GRAVE NUMBER...... “7{/ a;?: ....................... !|

DATE OF BURIAL..... g?/ 2/, /ﬁ/f’ ............
! PLACE OF BURIAL...% @0 /¥ i
(Give Cemetery, Town 'm tment.) Map reference
.\ must speeify elearly what map |
L F I
i e ~ ;
oA e/ e anc ,,.4;;2 |

GRBPE LOCéTfD ILANK

o, SRTF T I
Qili \'!!TO;\ OL‘ THI GR\V]‘ o1 _
| Coileaintrnt onds |
Leatadin / T (O Y I A e .' AP R j
(Surname.) (Number.)
[

...............................................

(Rank.)

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?. ... Orossi...FZ-0. {
LT (';'.'
Headboaxd Tt ssaine. [Bottleft o ‘

. IDENTIFICATION TAGS: ((—— - i

¥

Was one buried with body?. a—==Zf~7 .. ... ... s T '

Was one fastened to name peg: y
stake used as a grave markeri— Tz ohib G oy U dad

If name unknown and tqgsrm'_.'
should be given here: ]

IRy ...fj.l.r. e AR by e e, P A e N T '.142.'/../;‘.[.‘.']}
(Signature and Rank lwztmﬂ Offiger.) |
This portion to be sent to Chief of Gfaves Registration Service.






File 17876 A
g. " Cards,
April | 1919

G.R.S, Form No. B8: Contral Records Lia.is'bn.

Memo. For: G.R "”‘“

. reprosenqatlv%

RO.
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WAR DEPARTNMENT,
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,

WASHINGTON,
hug. 14, 1919

Dear Sir:

This is the second request for information con-
cerning this matter that has been sent to you.
Inasmuch as no reply has been received to the
first request it is presumed you did not receive
it, and as the information indicated on the inclosed
card is necessary to complete the records it will
be appreciated if you will fill in and return the

card at the earliest practicable date.

P. C. HARRIS,
The Adjutant General.
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Carolsen, Charles Deceased / 2\ i

WAR DEPARTMENT,
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,
WASHINGTON,

f‘ M
‘W ENE

- 83 i ‘

Mr. Emil Nelson,
29 River St.. _ : .
Edgewater, N. J, b ! Bl

Dear Sir:

The War Department desires to ascertain the wishes of the families of officers, enlisted men, and
civilian employees regarding the permanent disposition of the bodies of those who have died oversess.

The original plan of the Department was to deliver the body in every case at the home address of the
deceased to the person legally entitled to dispose of the remains. A desire has been expressed, however,
in numerous instances to have the body remain abroad, and General Pershing is likely soon to enter into
negotiations with the French and Allied Governments with the view of establishing permanent, cemeteries
for members of the American Expeditionary Forces. Marshal Petain in a most courteous letter has
informed General Pershing that “France would be happy and proud to retain the bodies of the American
vietims who have fallen upon her soil.”

A bill is now before Congress for the establishment of “Fields of Honor” abroad, which will insure
future care by the United States Government as national cemeteries are now cared for. Burials have
been made heretofore in cemeteries of the Allied nations or at or near the battle field in land set apart
for this purpose as a cemetery, and religious services in accordance with the rites of the Protestant,
Catholic, or Hebrew faith have been held at the grave. /

In case the remains of a deceased soldier are returned to the United States they will-be interred
either at the former home of the deceased or at a national cemetery, according to the wishes of the one
authorized to direct the disposition of the remains, and all expenses, including transportation, casket,
shipping case, flag, and the preparation of the remains for shipment, will be paid by the United States.
Hire of a hearse and other burial expenses incurred at the home of the deceased may be paid, on applica-
tion by the relatives, by the Bureau of War Risk Insurance, Treasury Department.

In order that the proper disposition of the remains may be made, and that such disposition be
directed by the person entitled to do so, the War Department will recognize the right to direct the dis-
position of remains in the following order:

In the case of an unmarried man—

(1) Father; (2) mother, if father is dead; (3) brother, if both parents are dead; (4) sister, if
both parents are dead and there are no brothers.

In the case of a married man—

(1) Wife; (2) parents or children and other relatives in order set forth above.

It is desired that the information indicated on the inclosed card be furnished concerning the person
named thereon at the earliest practicable date. If the card is received by some one not authorized to
direct the disposition to be made of the remains, please deliver this circular and the card to the person
who is entitled to do so.

The Department is unable to state when it will be possible to begin the removal of the remains of
the soldiers, but the information requested is being collected at this time in order that there may be no
delay when the time comes for such removal.

In returning the card please use the inclosed addressed penalty envelope, which requires no postage.

Very respectfully, ‘
el P. C. Harmris,
The Adjutant General.





